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LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.749

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RD JULY, 2021

COVID VACCINATION IN ASSAM

749. SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of people administered COVID vaccine so far in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of COVID-19 vaccines so far administered in Assam including tea estate workers
and other North Eastern States, district-wise;

(c) whether a large number of people are apprehensive about COVID vaccination and these
people are not coming forward for vaccination, if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps
taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the details of the funds allocated to tackle COVID pandemic in Assam and North Eastern
States?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a): As on 20th July 2021, a total of 32.63 crore beneficiaries have received at least one dose
of CIVID-19 vaccine. The State/UT-wise details is at Annexure-1

(b): The number of COVID-19 vaccine administered in Assam & other North-Eastern States
is at Annexure-2.

(c): The doses of COVID-19 vaccine administered in India are amongst the highest in the
World thereby indicating good turn-out of people for vaccination. Further, a communication
strategy is in place which is being implemented across all States/UTs with a focus to sustain
vaccine confidence and address vaccine hesitancy.

(d): The details of funds allocated to tackle COVID pandemic in Assam & North Eastern
States is at Annexure-3.



Annexure-1

State/UT-wise details of persons vaccinated for COVID-19
(As on 20th July’21)

S. No. State/UT No. of persons received 1st Dose of COVID-19 vaccine
1 A & N Islands 1,81,725
2 Andhra Pradesh 1,45,59,253
3 Arunachal Pradesh 6,35,285
4 Assam 73,82,885
5 Bihar 1,81,16,037
6 Chandigarh 5,49,385
7 Chhattisgarh 90,06,605
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 2,89,431
9 Daman & Diu 2,25,343

10 Delhi 71,58,176
11 Goa 9,85,642
12 Gujarat 2,28,50,251
13 Haryana 86,33,560
14 Himachal Pradesh 35,42,306
15 Jammu & Kashmir 45,86,665
16 Jharkhand 68,49,074
17 Karnataka 2,21,88,552
18 Kerala 1,21,57,109
19 Ladakh 1,85,146
20 Lakshadweep 49,064
21 Madhya Pradesh 2,15,52,669
22 Maharashtra 3,06,36,740
23 Manipur 9,47,072
24 Meghalaya 7,88,294
25 Mizoram 6,14,394
26 Nagaland 5,60,660
27 Odisha 1,13,30,737
28 Puducherry 5,23,893
29 Punjab 72,59,314
30 Rajasthan 2,32,95,731
31 Sikkim 4,65,924
32 Tamil Nadu 1,62,14,280
33 Telangana 1,09,41,218
34 Tripura 21,53,732
35 Uttar Pradesh 3,43,94,183
36 Uttarakhand 40,88,707
37 West Bengal 1,87,51,077
38 Miscellaneous 17,42,664

Total 32,63,92,783



Annexure-2

District-wise details of COVID-19 vaccine doses administered
(As on 20th July’21)

S. No. State District No. of Doses administered
1 Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Capital Complex 1,06,186
2 Arunachal Pradesh Lower Siang 16,151
3 Arunachal Pradesh Pakke Kessang 8,724
4 Arunachal Pradesh Changlang 77,614
5 Arunachal Pradesh Kurung Kumey 9,745
6 Arunachal Pradesh Anjaw 11,849
7 Arunachal Pradesh East Kameng 23,161
8 Arunachal Pradesh Kamle 6,043
9 Arunachal Pradesh Dibang Valley 4,625

10 Arunachal Pradesh Tirap 31,161
11 Arunachal Pradesh Kra Daadi 6,330
12 Arunachal Pradesh West Kameng 55,049
13 Arunachal Pradesh Lohit 29,396
14 Arunachal Pradesh Tawang 32,487
15 Arunachal Pradesh Lower Dibang Valley 33,652
16 Arunachal Pradesh Lower Subansiri 28,446
17 Arunachal Pradesh Lepa Rada 16,418
18 Arunachal Pradesh Upper Siang 20,561
19 Arunachal Pradesh Shi Yomi 7,809
20 Arunachal Pradesh Namsai 62,650
21 Arunachal Pradesh Siang 16,251
22 Arunachal Pradesh West Siang 40,813
23 Arunachal Pradesh Papum Pare 32,572
24 Arunachal Pradesh Longding 18,386
25 Arunachal Pradesh Upper Subansiri 24,242
26 Arunachal Pradesh East Siang 62,583
27 Assam Dibrugarh 4,70,875
28 Assam Sivasagar 2,54,808
29 Assam Tinsukia 3,32,055
30 Assam Baksa 1,68,355
31 Assam Barpeta 4,25,154
32 Assam Darrang 2,21,108
33 Assam Kamrup Metropolitan 10,54,439
34 Assam Kamrup Rural 4,53,643
35 Assam Karbi-Anglong 1,34,409
36 Assam Nalbari 1,82,120
37 Assam Golaghat 3,38,987
38 Assam Jorhat 3,36,295



S. No. State District No. of Doses administered
39 Assam Morigaon 2,39,658
40 Assam Nagaon 4,89,284
41 Assam Bongaigaon 2,07,701
42 Assam Chirang 1,20,887
43 Assam Dhubri 2,66,973
44 Assam Goalpara 2,12,468
45 Assam Kokrajhar 1,79,064
46 Assam Dhemaji 2,26,885
47 Assam Lakhimpur 3,03,276
48 Assam Sonitpur 4,82,825
49 Assam Udalguri 1,56,690
50 Assam Cachar 4,46,514
51 Assam Dima Hasao 87,282
52 Assam Hailakandi 1,84,539
53 Assam Karimganj 2,29,986
54 Assam Hojai 2,57,216
55 Assam Biswanath 2,37,984
56 Assam Charaideo 1,21,486
57 Assam Majuli 95,797
58 Assam South Salmara Mankachar 69,057
59 Assam West Karbi Anglong 62,464
60 Manipur Bishnupur 93,935
61 Manipur Chandel 26,619
62 Manipur Churachandpur 89,515
63 Manipur Imphal East 2,28,189
64 Manipur Imphal West 2,73,085
65 Manipur Senapati 24,793
66 Manipur Tamenglong 16,496
67 Manipur Thoubal 1,28,033
68 Manipur Ukhrul 18,788
69 Manipur Tengnoupal 22,189
70 Manipur Kangpokpi 31,943
71 Manipur Kamjong 8,597
72 Manipur Jiribam 21,650
73 Manipur Pherzawl 10,258
74 Manipur Noney 15,462
75 Manipur Kakching 67,087
76 Meghalaya East Khasi Hills 3,05,418
77 Meghalaya South West Khasi Hills 27,186
78 Meghalaya West Jaintia Hills 72,763
79 Meghalaya Ri-Bhoi 73,141
80 Meghalaya East Jaintia Hills 46,066
81 Meghalaya West Khasi Hills 63,954



S. No. State District No. of Doses administered
82 Meghalaya West Garo Hills 1,84,211
83 Meghalaya South Garo Hills 28,514
84 Meghalaya South West Garo Hills 58,118
85 Meghalaya North Garo Hills 37,591
86 Meghalaya East Garo Hills 32,620
87 Mizoram Aizawl East 2,16,428
88 Mizoram Aizawl West 1,49,732
89 Mizoram Mamit 47,531
90 Mizoram Kolasib 50,466
91 Mizoram Champhai 72,735
92 Mizoram Serchhip 50,393
93 Mizoram Lunglei 1,05,265
94 Mizoram Lawngtlai 40,482
95 Mizoram Siaha 33,720
96 Nagaland Dimapur 2,28,982
97 Nagaland Peren 20,095
98 Nagaland Wokha 38,938
99 Nagaland Mokokchung 73,914

100 Nagaland Longleng 23,246
101 Nagaland Mon 69,646
102 Nagaland Tuensang 38,997
103 Nagaland Kohima 1,06,375
104 Nagaland Zunheboto 39,378
105 Nagaland Phek 36,227
106 Nagaland Kiphire 13,727
107 Sikkim East Sikkim 2,95,658
108 Sikkim West Sikkim 1,25,688
109 Sikkim North Sikkim 39,859
110 Sikkim South Sikkim 1,47,369
111 Tripura Dhalai 2,67,033
112 Tripura Gomati 3,08,516
113 Tripura Khowai 1,93,276
114 Tripura North Tripura 3,38,170
115 Tripura Sepahijala 3,78,926
116 Tripura South Tripura 3,78,708
117 Tripura Unakoti 1,82,867
118 Tripura West Tripura 8,24,283



Annexure-3

Funds allocated to tackle COVID pandemic in North-eastern States
(Figures in crore)

S. No. State Central release 2019-20 Central release 2020-21
1 Arunachal Pradesh 8.91 21.96
2 Assam 72.73 216.69
3 Manipur 5.94 19.92
4 Meghalaya 5.94 14.82
5 Mizoram 3.71 8.86
6 Nagaland 3.71 10.27
7 Sikkim 2.98 7.16
8 Tripura 7.42 23.21


